
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

E
nt

rie
s 

/ 1
00

0
Preliminary CMS  (5.02 TeV)-1pp 301 pb

Data
Light+c
Single-b
Double-b

, R = 0.4 b-tagged jetsTanti-k
| < 2jetη < 120 GeV, |

jet

T
100 < p

 1.0≤ b,ch z≤0.9 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 (GeV)b,chm

1

1.1

1.2

D
at

a 
/ f

it


	Contents
	Page 1


